
ROB ROY DRAINAGE DISTRICT No 2 
Sugar Grove Township Office 
54 Snow Street, P.O. Box 465                Sugar Grove, Illinois  60554 

MEMORANDUM 
BID OPENING DATE:  10-9-2012   5:30PM  
SUBJECT:  Reynolds East District Tile Rehabilitation Phase 1 Project 
 

Date:  October 9, 2012 
 
 
On Tuesday, October 9, 2012 at 5:30 pm sealed bids for the Reynolds East District Tile 

Rehabilitation Phase 1 Project were opened and read aloud.  A total of   3  

contractors submitted bids, the bids ranging from a high of $  $560,600  by 

  Brandt Builders, Inc.   to a low of $  $175,575  by 

 Neslund & Associates, Inc.   The Engineers cost estimate for the project 

was $ $50,000 - $150,000.  All bidders submitted Bid Bonds in the amount of 5 % 

of their total bid as required by the contract documents and acknowledgement of 
Addendum.  The bid proposals will be reviewed by Wills Burke Kelsey Associates, LTD 
and a special meeting will be held of the Rob Roy Drainage District No 2 on Monday, 
October 22, 2012 at 4:30 pm at the Sugar Grove Township Office at such time awarding 
the successful bidder that has met the project specifications.   
  
Any questions regarding the bid package should be directed to John Wills of Wills Burke 
Kelsey Associates at jwills@wbkengineering.com or Rob Roy Drainage District No 2 at 
www.sugargrovetownship.com.  
 
 
      

BIDDER               PROPOSAL AMOUNT      BID BOND     ADDENDUM            PHONE                     FAX 
         ACKNOWLEDGED 

NESLUND & 

ASSOCIATES, INC. 

$175,575 Y Y (630) 896-8880 (630) 896-7381 

S & K EXCAVATING 

& TRUCKING 

$193,375 Y Y (815) 695-1100 (815) 695-1101 

BRANDT BUILDERS, 

INC. 
$560,600 Y Y 

(815) 942-4488 (815) 942-4429 

 
 
Laura E. Ross, Clerk 
Roy Drainage District No 2 
Rrdd2clerk@gmail.com  

mailto:jwills@wbkengineering.com
http://www.sugargrovetownship.com/
mailto:Rrdd2clerk@gmail.com

